GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Phone: 0360 - 2212431(OFF) Email: cecsqpwd@gmail.com Website: www.arunachalpwd.org Office of the Chief Engineer (CSQ), Nirman Bhawan, 2nd Floor, '0' Point Tinali, PWD, AP, Itanagar - 791111.

CEAP(CSQ)/W-48/I/165/2021-22/

Dated Itanagar, the 20/01/2022

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance of the Guwahati High Court Order dated 29-10-2021 and the second interim order of the same court dated 31-12-2021, the operationalization of this office order No. CEAP (CSQ) / W - 48 / I / 0165 / 2021 - 22 / 0379 dated 12-10-2021 is hereby kept in abeyance till vacation of the stay order granted in the matter of WP(C) / 347 / 2021, M/s OG Enterprises Versus The State of AP & 4 Or's.

> Sd/-Chief Engineer (CSQ), PWD, AP, Itanagar.

CEAP(CSQ)/W-48/I/165/2021-22/655 Dated Itanagar, the 21/1/2022

Copy to: -

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Minister (PWD), Itanagar for kind information of Hon'ble Minister please.
- 2. The Commissioner (PWD), Govt. of Arunachal, Itanagar.
- 3. All Chief Engineer (PWD), Arunachal Pradesh.
- 4. All Chief Engineer, Works Departments, Arunachal Pradesh.
- ✓ 5. Website: www.arunachalpwd.org.
 - 6. By registered post to person / firm concerned.

to salo por

Superintending Engineer (CSQ) For Chief Engineer (CSQ), PWD, AP, Itanagar.